CLACKAMAS 11300 SE Fuller Rd

SO0 PADIO Milwaukie. Oregon 97222
CLOUD (303) 7S0-4S06
CS00.0RG

C800/WCCCA on this 3" Day of March, 2017 hereby issues this Notice
to Award Contract(s) as a result of the Invitation to Bid for
Communications Shelters issued on January 18, 2017 with Bids received
on February 16, 2017.

It is the intent of C800/WCCCA to authorize this Contract(s) on or
about March 15, 2017.

2.22 NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD:

a. Notice. At least seven calendar days before the Award of a Construction Purchase
Order, C800/WCCCA shall issue to each Bidder (pursuant to ORS 279C.375(2)), or
post electronically or otherwise, a notice of C800/WCCCA's intent to Award the
Contract.

b. Form and Manner of Posting. The form and manner of posting notice shall conform to
customary practices within C800/WCCCA's procurement system, and may be made
electronically.

c. Finalizing Award. C800/WCCCA's Award shall not be final until the later of the
following:

i. Seven Calendar Days after the date of the notice, unless the Solicitation Document
provided a different period for protest; or

ii. C800/WCCCA provides a Written response to all timely-filed protests that denies the
protest and affirms the Award.

Prior Notice Impractical. Posting of notice of intent to award shall not be required when
C800/WCCCA determines that it is impractical due to unusual time constraints in making
prompt Award for its immediate procurement needs, documents the Contract file as to the
reasons for that determination, and posts notice of that action as soon as reasonably
practical.

Attached are the bid results



€800/ WCCCA Shelter Bids

Feb 17, 2017 Revised Mar 3, 2017

Vendor

JoaQuin
GFRC Shelters
VFP (10'X24' Exterior)

Thermo Bond Buildings
Modular Connections
Sabre

Fiberbond

Golden Empire Poducts

Disqualifed -
Modified Bid

Disqualifed -
Modified Bid

12x24

$78,080
$86,990
$87,924

$90,737
$93,692
$100,956
$102,955
$124,000

21

1,639,680
1,826,790

10x12

$49,790 $497,900

$41,448

1,846,404 $38,337

1,905,477
1,967,532
2,120,076
2,162,055
2,604,000

$41,064
$44,029
$60,683
$65,105
$69,000

10

$414,479
$383,370

$410,640
$440,290
$606,830
$651,050
$690,000

Total

2,137,580
2,241,269
2,229,774

2,316,117
2,407,822
2,726,906
2,813,105
3,294,000

A frame

$9,890
$8,000
$31,278

$20,822
NB

$9,500
NB

$21,750

Upgrade

$24,610
NB
$25,816

NB
NB

$16,871
NB
NB

Freight

Incl
Incl

Incl
Incl
Incl
Incl
Incl

Bidder
Certification

X X X X X X X X

Bid Sch

X X X X X X X X

Non Col

X X X X X X X X

Bid Resp

X X X X X X X X

Weight

30,000
76,400

80,000
78,000
68,000
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