

## C800/WCCCA on this 3<sup>rd</sup> Day of March, 2017 hereby issues this Notice to Award Contract(s) as a result of the Invitation to Bid for Communications Shelters issued on January 18, 2017 with Bids received on February 16, 2017.

## It is the intent of C800/WCCCA to authorize this Contract(s) on or about March 15, 2017.

## **2.22 NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD:**

- a. Notice. At least seven calendar days before the Award of a Construction Purchase Order, C800/WCCCA shall issue to each Bidder (pursuant to ORS 279C.375(2)), or post electronically or otherwise, a notice of C800/WCCCA's intent to Award the Contract.
- b. Form and Manner of Posting. The form and manner of posting notice shall conform to customary practices within C800/WCCCA's procurement system, and may be made electronically.
- c. Finalizing Award. C800/WCCCA's Award shall not be final until the later of the following:
  - i. Seven Calendar Days after the date of the notice, unless the Solicitation Document provided a different period for protest; or
  - ii. C800/WCCCA provides a Written response to all timely-filed protests that denies the protest and affirms the Award.

Prior Notice Impractical. Posting of notice of intent to award shall not be required when C800/WCCCA determines that it is impractical due to unusual time constraints in making prompt Award for its immediate procurement needs, documents the Contract file as to the reasons for that determination, and posts notice of that action as soon as reasonably practical.

Attached are the bid results

## C800/ WCCCA Shelter Bids

Feb 17, 2017 Revised Mar 3, 2017

Vendor		12x24	21	10x12	10	Total	A frame	Upgrade	Freight	Bidder Certification	Bid Sch	Non Col	Bid Resp	Weight
JoaQuin	Disqualifed - Modified Bid	\$78,080	1,639,680	\$49,790	\$497,900	2,137,580	\$9,890	\$24,610	?	X	х	Х	Х	30,000
GFRC Shelters		\$86,990	1,826,790	\$41,448	\$414,479	2,241,269	\$8,000	NB	Incl	Χ	Χ	Χ	Χ	76,400
VFP (10'X24' Exterior)	Disqualifed - Modified Bid	\$87,924	1,846,404	\$38,337	\$383,370	2,229,774	\$31,278	\$25,816	Incl	Х	Χ	Χ	Х	
Thermo Bond Buildings		\$90,737	1,905,477	\$41,064	\$410,640	2,316,117	\$20,822	NB	Incl	Χ	Χ	Χ	Χ	80,000
Modular Connections		\$93,692	1,967,532	\$44,029	\$440,290	2,407,822	NB	NB	Incl	Χ	Χ	Χ	Χ	78,000
Sabre		\$100,956	2,120,076	\$60,683	\$606,830	2,726,906	\$9,500	\$16,871	Incl	Χ	Χ	Χ	Χ	68,000
Fiberbond		\$102,955	2,162,055	\$65,105	\$651,050	2,813,105	NB	NB	Incl	Χ	Χ	Χ	Χ	
Golden Empire Poducts		\$124,000	2,604,000	\$69,000	\$690,000	3,294,000	\$21,750	NB	Incl	Χ	Χ	Χ	Χ	